Application Note 220512 V1.2
SemeaTech
www.semeatech.com Page 1
Ammonia and Ammonia Sensors
Ammonia (NH3) is a very useful but dangerous gas. When we come into contact with ammonia, it corrodes
our skin, eyes, and lungs. Inhaling ammonia is dangerous because it can irritate the throat, nose, and lungs.
Although ammonia is harmful, it has many industrial applications. Ammonia can be used as a refrigerant
in the production of fertilizers, plastics, dyes, and textiles.

• The SemeaTech PID with a 10.6 eV lamp lasts a minimum of 1 year (4-series) and 2 years (7-series).
Highlights of SemeaTech Ammonia (NH3) Sensors
Table 2 below highlights the key performance characteristics for the popular SemeaTech NH3 sensors
with recommended applications to be used.
Table 2 – Characteristics of Popular SemeaTech NH3 Sensors
Model
T90
(sec.)
Resolution
(PPM)
Detection
Range
(PPM)
Life Span
Recommended Applications
4NH3-100S < 45 0.20 0 – 100 Depleting
10,000 ppm-hrs
Handheld gas monitors
7NH3-100S < 45 0.30 0 – 100 Depleting
10,000 ppm-hrs
Fixed gas monitors in compliance with
regulations for T90<45 seconds
4NH3-500S < 40 0.50 0 – 500 Depleting
10,000 ppm-hrs
Applications requiring fast response
T90
4NH3-100L < 45 0.20 0 – 100 Non-Depleting Refrigeration facility detection
4NH3-200L < 75 1.00 0 – 200 Non-Depleting Refrigeration facility detection
4NH3-500L < 85 2.00 0 – 500 Non-Depleting Livestock farms indoor applications
4NH3-1000L < 110 2.00 0 – 1000 Non-Depleting Livestock farms indoor applications
4NH3-2000L < 120 5.00 0 – 2000 Non-Depleting Livestock farms indoor applications
4NH3-5000L < 120 50.00 0 – 5000 Non-Depleting Livestock farms indoor applications
7NH3-100L < 90 1.00 0 – 100 Non-Depleting Refrigeration facility detection
7NH3-200L < 90 1.00 0 – 200 Non-Depleting Refrigeration facility detection
7NH3-500L < 90 2.00 0 – 500
Non-Depleting Livestock farms outdoor applications;
Fertilizer applications
7NH3-1000L < 120 2.00 0 – 1000
Non-Depleting Livestock farms outdoor applications;
Fertilizer applications
7E4-NH3-10 <120 0.06 0 – 10 Non-Depleting Air quality monitoring
4PID-200 < 3 0.05 0 – 20 1 year Applications requiring fast response